

At MedFlight of Ohio we are committed to protecting your privacy both as a visitor to this website and as our customers and patients. To our visitors, customers and to our patients, we offer the following pledge:

MedFlight of Ohio will not sell, disseminate, disclose, trade, transmit, transfer, share, lease or rent any personally identifiable information to any third party not specifically authorized by you to receive your information except as we have disclosed to you in this Privacy Policy.

Information Collection

We will ask you to provide your personal information to us when completing a survey about our services. We will maintain a re cord of your information within our system for this purpose. The employees of MedFlight of Ohio are each required to receive annual education about the protection and securing of confidential and protected health information. Each employee has been instructed on maintaining the privacy and security of each customer's information and each patient's protected health information.

Cookies

A cookie is a piece of data that is stored on a visitor's hard drive while they are visiting this website. We may utilize a short-lived form of cookie when you visit this site. At MedFlight of Ohio a cookie would only be used to identify one unique visitor from another visitor during a particular session. A session is the period of active site-use while that unique visitor is linked to our server. We may use cookie technology during a session as a tool to carry forward your input information during the survey completion process.

Third Party Links

This website may contain links to third party websites that are not controlled by MedFlight of Ohio. These third-party links are made available to you as a convenience, and you agree to use these links at your own risk. Please be aware that MedFlight of Oh io is not responsible for the content of third-party websites linked to MedFlight of Ohio nor are we responsible for the privacy policy or practices of third-party websites linked to MedFlight of Ohio. Our Privacy Policy only applies to information we collect from you while you are at and while you are actively in a session with MedFlight of Ohio. If you should link to a third-party website from MedFlight of Ohio, we strongly encourage you to review and become familiar with that website's privacy policy.

Changes In Our Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to change this Privacy Policy without providing you with advance notice of our intent to make the change s. If you have any questions about our privacy policy, please feel free to contact us by clicking on the 'contact' tab on the navigation bar. If you provide us with a cell phone number to text you, you are agreeing to an SMS communication with our agency. Text messaging opt-in data and consent is not shared with any third parties. You can opt-out at any time by texting STOP. Messaging and Data rates may apply.

SMS Terms and Conditions

- SMS consent is not mandatory, you can opt out or decline at any time. SMS data or phone numbers are not being shared with third parties or affiliates. SMS is used for internal communication or with vendors.
- If you have consented to receive text messages from Ohio Medical Transport, MedFlight of Ohio, you may receive text messages
 related to emergency medical transportation and / or any other relevant account information. If you have applied for employment,
 we may text information about your application status, onboarding materials, or other employment-related updates. Message and
 data rates may apply. Messaging frequency may vary. You can opt-out at any time by texting STOP. For assistance, text HELP or
 review our privacy policy https://partner-connect.medflight.com/bootstrap/main/PrivacyStatement.pdf